
Map Section

Monument 

Identifier Names Latitude Longitude Monument Type

Line 1 A Crocker, Kenelm 41.739626 -70.443818 Slate Slab Headstone

Line 1 B Crocker, Martha 41.739618 -70.443804 Slate Slab Headstone

Line 1 C Shove, William 41.73961 -70.443788 Slate Slab Headstone

Line 2 A (illegible) 41.739649 -70.443799 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 2 B Goodspeed, Timothy 41.739636 -70.443778 Slate Slab Headstone

Line 2 C Goodspeed, Sarah 41.739629 -70.443766 Slate Slab Headstone

Line 2 D Goodspeed, Levi 41.739618 -70.443745 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 2 E Goodspeed, Betsery G. 41.739611 -70.443735 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 2 F Goodspeed, B. Franklin 41.739604 -70.443723 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 2 G Goodspeed, James L. 41.739593 -70.44371 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Line 2 H Dottridge, Melville O. 41.739582 -70.443686 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 3 A Holway, Russell 41.739675 -70.443774 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Line 3 B Holway, Caroline 41.739668 -70.443763 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Line 3 C Holway, Thomas Eldred 41.739661 -70.443753 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Line 3 D Holway, Octavia S. 41.739656 -70.443743 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Line 3 E Holway, Alice E. 41.739646 -70.443729 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Line 3 F Holway, Joshua E. 41.739638 -70.443715 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Line 3 G Holway, Elva E. 41.739629 -70.443703 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Line 3 H Holway, Elizabeth S. 41.739623 -70.443691 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Line 3 I Holway, Francis 41.73961 -70.443665 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 3 J Holway, Abigail C. 41.739604 -70.443653 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 3 K Holway, Tryphena C. 41.739594 -70.443639 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Line 4 A Atkins, Content 41.739702 -70.443745 Slate Slab Headstone

Line 4 B Atkins, James 41.739694 -70.443733 Slate Slab Headstone

Line 4 C Atkins, John 41.739686 -70.443721 Slate Slab Headstone

Line 4 D Atkins, William 41.739679 -70.44371 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 4 E Atkins, Tryphosa 41.739671 -70.443697 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 4 F Atkins 41.739663 -70.443684 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 4 H French, Tryphosa 41.739654 -70.44367 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 4 I Atkins, James 41.739644 -70.443648 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Line 4 J Atkins, Louisa 41.739637 -70.443636 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Line 4 K Atkins, Debora F. 41.739631 -70.443624 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Line 4 L Atkins, Susan Emma 41.739619 -70.4436 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 4 M Atkins, Mary Watson 41.739613 -70.443588 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 4 N Atkins, Anne 41.739606 -70.443576 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Line 5 A Nye, Love 41.739746 -70.443698 Slate Slab Headstone

Line 5 B Nye, Barnabus 41.739739 -70.443685 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 5 C Nye, Lydia 41.739733 -70.443675 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 5 D Nye, Barnabus 41.739725 -70.443662 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 5 E Nye, Achsah H. 41.739718 -70.44365 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Line 5 F Nye, Franklin 41.739713 -70.443641 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Line 5 G Nye, Rebecca 41.739706 -70.443628 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 5 H Nye, Rebecca 41.7397 -70.443617 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 5 I Nye, Rebecca 41.739695 -70.443608 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 6 A Fuller, Nathaniel 41.739627 -70.443533 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 7 A Freeman, Bashiba 41.739766 -70.443673 Slate Slab Headstone

Line 7 B Freeman, Lemuel 41.739759 -70.44366 Slate Slab Headstone

Line 7 C Freeman, Benjamin 41.739748 -70.443644 Slate Slab Headstone

Line 7 D Freeman, Mehitable 41.739742 -70.443632 Slate Slab Headstone

Line 7 E Freeman, Henry 41.739737 -70.44362 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 7 F Freeman, Nathan 41.739731 -70.443609 Marble Slab Headstone



Line 7 G Freeman, Sarah F. 41.739725 -70.443598 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 7 H Freeman, William N. 41.739719 -70.443586 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Line 7 I Freeman, Sylvanus N. 41.739713 -70.443572 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Line 8 A Freeman, Joshua 41.739786 -70.443651 Slate Slab Headstone

Line 8 B Freeman, William 41.739778 -70.443637 Slate Slab Headstone

Line 8 C Freeman, Mehitable 41.739771 -70.443626 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 8 D Freeman, William J. 41.739764 -70.443614 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 8 E Freeman, David C. 41.739756 -70.4436 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 8 F Freeman, Jane A. 41.73975 -70.44359 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 9 A Hall, Joseph 41.739809 -70.443627 Slate Slab Headstone

Line 9 B Hall, Abigail 41.739801 -70.443613 Slate Slab Headstone

Line 9 C "Infant Son" 41.739792 -70.443599 Slate Slab Headstone

Line 9 D Hall, Charles Carroll 41.739787 -70.443591 Slate Slab Headstone

Line 9 E Hall, Nabby Y. 41.739768 -70.443554 Marble Slab Headstone

Plot 0 A G. V. H. L. 41.739492 -70.443724 Block

Plot 0 B T. W. F. 41.739487 -70.44371 Block

Plot 0 C C. F. 41.73948 -70.443696 Block

Plot 0 D Freeman 41.739517 -70.443732 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 0 E Freeman 41.739502 -70.443686 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 1 A Hoxie, Fannie M. 41.739456 -70.443602 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 1 B E. H. 41.739461 -70.443617 Block

Plot 1 C Hoxie 41.739482 -70.443618 Zinc Monument

Plot 2 A Holway 41.739454 -70.443526 Block

Plot 2 B Holway, Emeline J. 41.739453 -70.443563 Block

Plot 2 C Holway, David N. 41.739454 -70.443574 Block

Plot 2 D Smith, Rebecca A. 41.739475 -70.443526 Block

Plot 3 A Holway, Allie 41.739468 -70.443443 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 3 B Holway 41.739462 -70.443462 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 3 C Holway 41.739458 -70.443476 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 3 D Holway 41.739454 -70.443491 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 4 A Holway, Alvah 41.739519 -70.443385 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 4 B Freeman, Lydia 41.739509 -70.443391 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 4 C Holway 41.7395 -70.443403 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 4 D Holway, Ellie A. 41.739483 -70.44342 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 4 E Holway, Georgie 41.739477 -70.443429 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 4 F Holway 41.739527 -70.443412 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 4 G Holway 41.739503 -70.443438 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 4 H Holway 41.739519 -70.443421 Flush Marker

Plot 5 A Holway 41.739555 -70.443342 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 5 B Linwood, Irene 41.739534 -70.443364 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 6 A Bowman, Sarah 41.739601 -70.443301 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 6 B Bowman, Harrison 41.739593 -70.44331 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 7 A Perry, Emily Ann 41.739693 -70.443218 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 7 B Perry 41.739686 -70.443227 Marble Slab Headstone

Plot 7 C Perry, Ellis 41.739678 -70.443235 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 7 D Perry, Abby H. 41.739672 -70.443243 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 7 E "Husband" 41.739666 -70.44325 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 8 A Paine, Bernard 41.739867 -70.4431 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 8 B Blossom, Eliza S. 41.73986 -70.443087 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 8 C Paine, Bernard Leonard 41.739851 -70.443074 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 8 D Paine, Isadora B. 41.739843 -70.443062 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 8 E Paine, Grace A. 41.739836 -70.44305 Flush Marker

Plot 8 F Hills, Mary 41.739832 -70.443082 Flush Marker



Plot 8 G Hills 41.739823 -70.443093 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 9 A "Father" 41.739901 -70.443155 Flush Marker

Plot 9 B "Mother" 41.739894 -70.443147 Flush Marker

Block A A Hall, Susie C. 41.74002 -70.443425 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Block A B Hall 41.740028 -70.443443 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Block B A Reed, George A. 41.739626 -70.443382 Marble Slab Headstone

Block B B Reed 41.739643 -70.443357 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Block C A Weeks 41.739666 -70.443349 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Block D A E. R. C. 41.739902 -70.443342 Block

Block D B A. F. C. 41.739907 -70.443356 Block

Block D C M. E. C. 41.739914 -70.443371 Block

Block D D (illegible) 41.73992 -70.443386 Block

Block D E R. C. 41.739938 -70.4433 Block

Block D F M. F. C. 41.739943 -70.443309 Block

Block D G J. F. C. 41.739949 -70.443318 Block

Block D H M. B. C. 41.739954 -70.443326 Block

Block D I Whyte, Jane 41.739964 -70.44334 Block

Block D J Mullens, Catherine 41.739975 -70.443358 Block

Block D K Cooke/Conant 41.739933 -70.443356 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Block E A Nye, Warren B. 41.739813 -70.443414 Slate Slab Headstone

Block E B Nye, Zeviah 41.739808 -70.443403 Marble Slab Headstone

Block E C Lynch, Laura M. 41.7398 -70.443384 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Block E D Lynch, William F. 41.739796 -70.443375 Marble Slab Headstone

Block E E Nye, Chloe A. 41.739791 -70.44336 Marble Slab Headstone

Block E F Phinney, Owen 41.739817 -70.443354 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Block E G Phinney, Chloe 41.739811 -70.443341 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Block G A Nye, Eliza 41.739674 -70.443563 Slate Slab Headstone

Block G B Nye, Joseph 41.739665 -70.443547 Slate Slab Headstone

Block G C Nye, Rebecca 41.739658 -70.443537 Slate Slab Headstone

Block G D Nye, Silvanus 41.739652 -70.443525 Slate Slab Headstone

Block G E Nye, Silvanus 41.739646 -70.443516 Slate Slab Headstone

Block G F Nye, Polly 41.739639 -70.443504 Slate Slab Headstone

Block G G Nye, Elizabeth 41.739632 -70.443491 Slate Slab Headstone

Block G H Nye, Silvanus 41.739622 -70.443475 Slate Slab Headstone

Block G I Nye, Silvanus 41.739616 -70.443463 Marble Slab Headstone

Block G J Nye, Joseph F. H. 41.739699 -70.44354 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Block G K Nye, Lydia G. 41.739693 -70.44353 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Block G L Rea, Sarah P. 41.739686 -70.443516 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Block G M Nye, Samuel 41.739678 -70.443499 Marble Slab Headstone

Block G N Nye, Desire 41.73967 -70.443486 Marble Slab Headstone

Block G O Nye, Rebecca 41.739662 -70.443472 Marble Slab Headstone

Block H A Wing, H. 41.739525 -70.443841 Mound Tomb

Line 10 A Fish, Betty 41.73983 -70.443602 Slate Slab Headstone

Line 10 B Fish, Eliza J. 41.739808 -70.44356 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 10 C "Mother" 41.739804 -70.443552 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 10 D "Father" 41.739799 -70.443546 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 10 E Nye, Harriet 41.739797 -70.443539 Slate Slab Headstone

Line 10 F Fish, Josiah 41.739772 -70.443493 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 10 G Fish, Jane 41.739765 -70.443479 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 10 H Atkins, William 41.739758 -70.44347 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 10 I Atkins, Rebecca C. 41.739751 -70.443458 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 10 J "Infant" 41.739742 -70.443444 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 10 K Atkins, William 41.739736 -70.443433 Marble Slab Headstone



Line 10 L Fish 41.739729 -70.443421 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 11 A Freeman, Tabitha 41.73985 -70.443578 Slate Slab Headstone

Line 11 B Freeman, Joseph A. 41.73982 -70.443521 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 11 C Freeman, Polly 41.739814 -70.44351 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 11 D Freeman, Thomas 41.739806 -70.443496 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 11 E Freeman, Betsey 41.739798 -70.443484 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Line 11 F Atkins, Paulina F. 41.739772 -70.443438 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 11 G Atkins, George 41.739766 -70.443427 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 11 H Atkins, Thomas F. 41.73976 -70.443418 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 11 I Atkins, David B. 41.739753 -70.443407 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 11 J "Two Infants" 41.739747 -70.443398 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 11 K "Infant" 41.739739 -70.443385 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 11 L Atkins, Typhosa 41.739733 -70.443374 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 11 M Atkins, Paulina 41.739728 -70.443364 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 12 A Atkins, Polly 41.739889 -70.443535 Slate Slab Headstone

Line 12 B Atkins, Stephen 41.739883 -70.443524 Slate Slab Headstone

Line 12 C Atkins, Cathrine 41.739874 -70.443508 Slate Slab Headstone

Line 12 D Hall, Catherine 41.73987 -70.443494 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 12 E Hall, Patty C. 41.739865 -70.443483 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 12 F Hall, Gideon 41.73986 -70.44347 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 12 G Hall, Lydia 41.739855 -70.443457 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 13 A Atkins, Hannah 41.73991 -70.443514 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 13 B Atkins, James 41.739904 -70.443499 Slate Slab Headstone

Line 13 C Atkins, Owen 41.739897 -70.443485 Slate Slab Headstone

Line 13 D Atkins, Asa 41.739894 -70.443473 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 13 E Atkins, Hannah 41.739886 -70.443461 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 13 F Atkins, Stephen 41.739882 -70.44345 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 13 G Atkins, Deborah F. 41.739877 -70.443441 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 14 A Perry 41.739904 -70.443464 Block

Line 15 A Pope, Walter F. 41.739973 -70.443441 Slate Slab Headstone

Line 15 B Pope, Elizabeth K. 41.739965 -70.443425 Slate Slab Headstone

Line 16 A Stevens 41.739902 -70.443275 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Line 17 A Lane, Marjorie 41.739857 -70.443177 Block

Line 18 A Fish 41.739867 -70.443365 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 18 B Baker, Elizabeth F. 41.73986 -70.443347 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 18 C Fish 41.739854 -70.443324 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 18 D Hall, Joshua 41.739846 -70.443293 Slate Slab Headstone

Line 18 E Hall, Eunice 41.739841 -70.44328 Slate Slab Headstone

Line 18 F Hall, Winslow 41.739837 -70.443267 Slate Slab Headstone

Line 18 G Hall, Hannah 41.739833 -70.443252 Slate Slab Headstone

Line 18 H Hall, Hannah S. 41.739828 -70.443242 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 18 I Hall, Winslow 41.739824 -70.443223 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 18 J Hall, Eunice 41.73982 -70.443211 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 18 K Hall 41.739808 -70.443184 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Line 18 L Hall, Bertie 41.739804 -70.443161 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Line 18 M Hall, Gilman M. 41.739801 -70.443151 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 19 A Bassett, Lemuel 41.739816 -70.443278 Slate Slab Headstone

Line 19 B Bassett, Temperance 41.739811 -70.443264 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 19 C Bassett, Martha 41.739806 -70.44325 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 19 D Bassett, Mehitable 41.739803 -70.443235 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 19 E Bassett 41.739793 -70.443215 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Line 19 F Bassett, Oliver 41.739787 -70.443195 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Line 19 G Bassett, Elizabeth 41.739783 -70.443184 Multi-part Marker or Monument



Line 20 A Hoxie 41.739746 -70.443157 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Line 21 A Nye, Jabez 41.739798 -70.44331 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 21 b Nye, Temperance 41.739793 -70.443297 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 21 C Nye, Betsy 41.739787 -70.44328 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 21 D Nye, Zenas 41.739781 -70.443266 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 22 A Fuller, Phebe 41.739783 -70.443343 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 22 B Fuller, Tabitha 41.739776 -70.443328 Slate Slab Headstone

Line 22 C Fuller, Joseph 41.739771 -70.443316 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 22 D Fuller, Nancy 41.739767 -70.443303 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 22 E Fuller, Nathaniel 41.739762 -70.443291 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 22 F Fuller, Dorcas 41.739758 -70.443281 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 22 G Fuller, Obed 41.739753 -70.44327 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 22 H Fuller, Benjamin F. 41.739748 -70.443259 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 22 I Fuller, Eliza A. 41.739739 -70.443235 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 22 J Jenkins, Emma Phoebe 41.739729 -70.443207 Marble Slab Headstone

Line 22 K Crosby, Sarah Elizabeth 41.739716 -70.443206 Flush Marker

Plot 10 A Blake, Edwin H. 41.739951 -70.443226 Block

Plot 10 B Blake, Elenora V. 41.739944 -70.443216 Block

Plot 10 C Gartrell 41.739929 -70.443194 Flush Marker

Plot 10 D Morrison, Lucy French 41.739936 -70.443204 Flush Marker

Plot 10 E French, Hazel Blake 41.739958 -70.443235 Flush Marker

Plot 10 F French, Bertrand C. (Sr.) 41.739962 -70.443244 Flush Marker

Plot 11 A Baldwin, Anna F. 41.739999 -70.4433 Block

Plot 11 B Baldwin, Caroline D. 41.73999 -70.443287 Block

Plot 11 C Baldwin, Sarah Cooke 41.739981 -70.443273 Block

Plot 11 D Baldwin, Joseph Fuller 41.739973 -70.44326 Block

Plot 12 A C. S. N. S. 41.740036 -70.443352 Block

Plot 12 B S. C. S. 41.740031 -70.443344 Block

Plot 12 C A. M. N. S. 41.73999 -70.443408 Block

Plot 12 D F. E. S. 41.739982 -70.443395 Block

Plot 12 E Smith 41.740014 -70.44337 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 13 A "Father" 41.739854 -70.443 Flush Marker

Plot 13 B "Mother" 41.739862 -70.443011 Flush Marker

Plot 13 C Carleton, John F. 41.739868 -70.443021 Flush Marker

Plot 13 D Carleton, Catherine Foxcroft 41.739873 -70.442984 Flush Marker

Plot 13 E Carleton, Virginia G. 41.739884 -70.443001 Flush Marker

Plot 13 F Carleton 41.739893 -70.443021 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 13 G Lloyd 41.739913 -70.443046 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 14 A Jillson, Leroy S. 41.73991 -70.443084 Block

Plot 14 B Weeks, Rose 41.739944 -70.443127 Flush Marker

Plot 14 C Weeks, Alfred G. 41.739948 -70.443133 Flush Marker

Plot 14 D Jillson, Carleton L. 41.73994 -70.443086 Block

Plot 14 E Anderson, Charles N. 41.739953 -70.443098 Flush Marker

Plot 14 F Sears, Carroll B. 41.739964 -70.443115 Flush Marker

Plot 14 G Kiernan, Jane M. 41.739937 -70.443117 Flush Marker

Plot 14 H Sears, Alice E. 41.739958 -70.443106 Flush Marker

Plot 14 I Jillson 41.739926 -70.443064 Flush Marker

Plot 14 J Jillson, Augusta C. 41.739919 -70.443071 Mosaic Tile

Plot 15 A McKee 41.739976 -70.443136 Block

Plot 15 B Schneider 41.739986 -70.443153 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 16 A Hoxie 41.740031 -70.443262 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 16 B Webber, Emma A. 41.740043 -70.443278 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 17 A Briggs, Bradford B. 41.740062 -70.443304 Multi-part Marker or Monument



Plot 17 B Briggs 41.740073 -70.443321 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 17 C Hall 41.740084 -70.443338 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 17 D Hall, Joseph B. 41.740092 -70.443348 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 18 A Libby, Robert H. 41.739908 -70.442956 Flush Marker

Plot 18 B White, Samuel D. 41.739935 -70.442998 Boulder with Plaque

Plot 18 C Armstrong, Anna N. 41.73994 -70.443007 Boulder with Plaque

Plot 18 D Libby 41.739926 -70.442946 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 18 E White 41.73996 -70.442945 Boulder with Plaque

Plot 18 F White, R. Naomi 41.73997 -70.442961 Boulder with Plaque

Plot 18 G White 41.739949 -70.442977 Boulder with Plaque

Plot 19 A M. E. G. 41.739971 -70.443045 Block

Plot 19 B C. W. G. 41.739976 -70.443053 Block

Plot 19 C M. R. G. 41.739981 -70.44306 Block

Plot 19 D E. S. G. 41.739992 -70.443076 Block

Plot 19 E Garland 41.739995 -70.443035 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 20 A Blake 41.740035 -70.443094 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 21 A Wing 41.740093 -70.443173 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 21 B Doyle, Mary E. 41.740119 -70.443191 Flush Marker

Plot 22 A Wing 41.740111 -70.443255 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 22 B Wing 41.740122 -70.443275 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 22 C Wing 41.740134 -70.443293 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 22 D Wing, Ellen B. 41.740138 -70.443218 Block

Plot 23 A Hall, Charles C. 41.739999 -70.442871 Block

Plot 23 B Hall, Rachel W. 41.740007 -70.442883 Block

Plot 23 C Hall, Florence M. 41.740013 -70.442893 Block

Plot 24 A Haines, Johnson A. 41.740006 -70.442975 Flush Marker

Plot 24 B Haines, Mona A. 41.740011 -70.442983 Flush Marker

Plot 24 C Haines 41.74003 -70.443012 Flush Marker

Plot 24 D Lyman 41.740025 -70.44296 Flush Marker

Plot 24 E Steele 41.740046 -70.442991 Flush Marker

Plot 24 F Haines 41.740036 -70.442976 Boulder

Plot 25 A Hoxie 41.740084 -70.443052 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 26 A Wing 41.740133 -70.443127 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 27 A (illegible) 41.740156 -70.443201 Flush Marker

Plot 27 B C. F. M. 41.740162 -70.443209 Flush Marker

Plot 27 C R. H. F. 41.740173 -70.443228 Flush Marker

Plot 27 D (illegible) 41.740179 -70.443236 Flush Marker

Plot 27 E R. J. F. 41.740185 -70.443245 Flush Marker

Plot 27 F Collins, Grace 41.740168 -70.443219 Medallion

Plot 27 G Collins, Jennie C. 41.740171 -70.443222 Medallion

Plot 27 H Fish 41.74017 -70.443219 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 27 I Collins, Clifford W. 41.740179 -70.44318 Flush Marker

Plot 29 A Foster, Robert C. 41.740112 -70.442938 Boulder with Plaque

Plot 29 B Foster, John H. 41.740117 -70.442946 Boulder with Plaque

Plot 29 C Foster, Martha B. 41.740105 -70.44293 Boulder with Plaque

Plot 29 D Foster, Karl Clifford 41.740099 -70.442922 Flush Marker

Plot 30 A Pierce, Steve 41.740131 -70.442955 Block

Plot 30 B Sherman, Irene Foster 41.740137 -70.442965 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 30 C Foster, William Austin 41.740144 -70.442974 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 30 D Foster, Lydia 41.740149 -70.442983 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 30 E Foster, Emma A. G. 41.740155 -70.442991 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 30 F Foster, William A. 41.740161 -70.443 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 30 G Foster, Linda 41.740117 -70.44297 Block



Plot 31 A Nye, George B. 41.740148 -70.443062 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 31 B Nye, Mercy C. 41.740156 -70.443074 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 32 A Olsen, Daniel 41.740207 -70.443151 Block

Plot 32 B Elvander 41.740222 -70.443176 Block

Plot 32 C Elvander, Sunny 41.740233 -70.44319 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 33 A Melzard, George Millet 41.740069 -70.442779 Block

Plot 33 B Melzard, Ida Louise 41.740077 -70.442789 Block

Plot 33 C Whittum 41.740089 -70.44281 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 34 A Peterson, J. H. 41.740118 -70.442851 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 34 B Peterson, Miina 41.740125 -70.442862 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 35 A Syrjala, Jacob 41.740166 -70.442914 Rock

Plot 35 B "Wife of Jacob" 41.74017 -70.442924 Rock

Plot 35 C Syrjala, Alku 41.740178 -70.442931 Plaque

Plot 35 D Puphal, Elsa E. 41.740184 -70.442937 Plaque

Plot 35 E Syrala, Ilo 41.740189 -70.442947 Plaque

Plot 35 F Syrjala, Arvo 41.740195 -70.442956 Plaque

Plot 36 A Erickson, Barbara F. 41.740237 -70.442979 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 36 B Anderson, Arthur B. 41.740256 -70.443026 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 36 C Kronman, Gertrude H. 41.740262 -70.443035 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 36 D Wilharm, Miriam Erickson 41.740254 -70.443058 Flush Marker

Plot 37 A Johnson, Muriel I. 41.740286 -70.443073 Flush Marker

Plot 37 B Johnson, Jeffrey Charles 41.740301 -70.443094 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 37 C Johnson, William Abbott 41.740273 -70.44309 Flush Marker

Plot 37 D Johnson, Jeff 41.740287 -70.443113 Flush Marker

Plot 39 A "Mother" 41.739644 -70.443875 Block

Plot 39 B "Father" 41.739638 -70.443865 Block

Plot 39 C (illegible) 41.739658 -70.443897 Flush Marker

Plot 39 D Freeman 41.739667 -70.443864 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 39 E Freeman, Watson 41.739666 -70.443833 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 39 F Freeman, Mary 41.739672 -70.443843 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 39 G Freeman, Matta 41.739685 -70.44386 Slate Slab Headstone

Plot 39 H Freeman, Benjamin 41.739692 -70.443869 Slate Slab Headstone

Plot 39 I Freeman, Mary A. 41.739695 -70.443844 Slate Slab Footstone

Plot 39 J Freeman, Benjamin 41.739704 -70.443852 Slate Slab Footstone

Plot 40 A Hall, Alfred 41.739727 -70.443786 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 40 B Hall, Mahala 41.739732 -70.443794 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 40 C Bradford, Abagail 41.739761 -70.443778 Slate Slab Headstone

Plot 40 D A. B. 41.739762 -70.443777 Slate Slab Footstone

Plot 41 A Gregory 41.739794 -70.44372 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 41 B Eva 41.739806 -70.443719 Flush Marker

Plot 42 A Armstrong 41.739835 -70.443673 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 43 A Holway, Mary A. 41.739851 -70.443625 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 43 B Holway, Francis R. 41.739857 -70.443635 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 43 C Smith, Rhoda A. 41.739867 -70.443649 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 43 D Smith, Matthias 41.739874 -70.44366 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 43 E Holway, Gertrude 41.739867 -70.443608 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 43 F Holway, Harriet S. 41.739878 -70.443624 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 43 G Holway, Caroline E. 41.739889 -70.443643 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 44 A Macy, Martha E. 41.739898 -70.443578 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 44 B Johnson, Myron C. 41.739929 -70.443539 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 44 C Johnson, Henrietta E. 41.739933 -70.443546 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 44 D Macy, Charles H. 41.739948 -70.443584 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 44 E Macy, Harriet W. 41.739943 -70.44359 Multi-part Marker or Monument



Plot 44 F Wing, Azariah 41.739931 -70.443603 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 44 G Wing, Louisa B. 41.739926 -70.443608 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 45 A Armstrong 41.739963 -70.443554 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 45 B D. W. A. 41.739971 -70.443482 Flush Marker

Plot 45 C A. L. A. 41.739978 -70.443493 Flush Marker

Plot 45 D D. L. A. 41.739985 -70.443504 Flush Marker

Plot 45 E Armstrong 41.739951 -70.443538 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 46 A Armstrong, David 41.740018 -70.443504 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 49 A A. F. S. 41.739552 -70.443656 Block

Plot 49 B M. E. S. 41.739556 -70.443668 Block

Plot 49 C A. F. S. Jr. 41.73956 -70.443679 Block

Plot 49 D Sherman 41.739528 -70.443696 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 51 A Jones 41.739504 -70.44355 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 52 A Smith 41.739511 -70.443502 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 53 A Magnusson 41.739573 -70.443452 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 54 A Hoxie 41.739572 -70.443411 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 54 B Hoxie, Caroline E. 41.739588 -70.443393 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 56 A Baby Girl Maki 41.739729 -70.444149 Flush Marker

Plot 56 B Busch 41.739691 -70.444183 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 57 A Fleet 41.739788 -70.444132 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 57 B Fleet, Kenneth Benjamin 41.739763 -70.444112 Block

Plot 57 C Fleet 41.739756 -70.44412 Flush Marker

Plot 58 A Ahonen, Mary Augusta 41.739702 -70.443991 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 58 B Ahonen, Adiran O. 41.739709 -70.443984 Flush Marker

Plot 58 C Ahonen, Winthrop V. 41.739695 -70.444 Flush Marker

Plot 58 D Ahonen, Aino Berg 41.739689 -70.444006 Flush Marker

Plot 59 A Dunham 41.739751 -70.443939 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 59 B Dunham 41.739765 -70.443923 Block

Plot 59 C Farrin, Ella C. 41.739789 -70.443968 Flush Marker

Plot 59 D unknown 41.739774 -70.443988 Medallion

Plot 60 A Schumacher, Friedrich W. 41.739835 -70.444042 Flush Marker

Plot 61 A Eisnor 41.739839 -70.443978 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 61 B Bettley 41.739877 -70.443988 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 61 C Prada 41.739855 -70.444017 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 62 A Armstrong, Lizzie O. 41.739792 -70.44389 Block

Plot 62 B Armstrong, John A. 41.7398 -70.443881 Block

Plot 62 C Armstrong, Marion C. 41.739809 -70.443872 Block

Plot 62 D Raymond 41.739823 -70.443926 Block

Plot 62 E unknown 41.739784 -70.443899 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 63 A Fish, Henry A. 41.739833 -70.443844 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 63 B Fish 41.739853 -70.443821 Block

Plot 63 C Fish 41.739874 -70.44387 Block

Plot 63 D Fish, Inez Aittaniemi 41.739858 -70.443865 Flush Marker

Plot 63 E Fish, Alfred Clark Jr. 41.739866 -70.443856 Flush Marker

Plot 64 A Holway 41.73989 -70.443923 Boulder

Plot 64 B Nye, Ellen 41.739911 -70.443944 Flush Marker

Plot 64 C Eldrid, Thomas II 41.739905 -70.443951 Flush Marker

Plot 64 D Nye, Dorothy 41.739899 -70.443957 Flush Marker

Plot 64 E Kammann 41.73991 -70.443903 Block

Plot 64 F Kammann, Freidericke 41.739933 -70.44393 Block

Plot 64 G Buckley, Hazel Horton 41.739935 -70.443954 Flush Marker

Plot 65 A Carstens, Frank C. 41.739939 -70.443869 Flush Marker

Plot 65 B Carstens, Grace P. 41.739946 -70.443862 Flush Marker



Plot 65 C Walker 41.739973 -70.443868 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 66 A Holway 41.739917 -70.443802 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 67 A Wilkinson/Roos 41.739963 -70.443751 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 67 B Wilkinson, William D. 41.739987 -70.443782 Flush Marker

Plot 67 C George 41.739946 -70.44377 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 67 D Geroge, Elmer E. Jr. 41.739941 -70.443749 Flush Marker

Plot 68 A Bassett, George O. 41.739997 -70.44381 Block

Plot 68 B Bassett, Katharine B. 41.740009 -70.443804 Block

Plot 68 C Bassett, Barbara B. 41.740028 -70.443837 Block

Plot 68 D Bassett, Allen Boykin 41.74002 -70.443846 Block

Plot 68 E Bassett, Mildred Coats 41.740012 -70.443855 Block

Plot 68 F Bassett, Sarah W. 41.73999 -70.443827 Block

Plot 69 A Ellis 41.740034 -70.443772 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 69 B Webber, Abbie N. H. 41.740042 -70.443763 Block

Plot 69 C Webber, Benjamin D. 41.740053 -70.443751 Block

Plot 69 D Lloyd 41.740056 -70.443805 Flush Marker

Plot 69 E Webber, Henry W. 41.740079 -70.443766 Flush Marker

Plot 70 A Hammond, Nellie R. 41.739988 -70.443681 Boulder with Plaque

Plot 70 B Hammond, Robert A. 41.739996 -70.443673 Boulder with Plaque

Plot 70 C Hammond, Mary 41.740006 -70.44366 Boulder with Plaque

Plot 71 A Armstrong, John 41.740035 -70.443628 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 71 B Alden, Catherine A. 41.740046 -70.443616 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 72 A Matti 41.740082 -70.443722 Flush Marker

Plot 72 B Katri 41.740089 -70.443715 Flush Marker

Plot 72 C Lehtonen, Sulo Edwin 41.740112 -70.44369 Flush Marker

Plot 72 D Beverly 41.740122 -70.44373 Flush Marker

Plot 72 E Lehtonen 41.740098 -70.443704 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 72 F Prouty, John A. 41.740107 -70.443696 Flush Marker

Plot 72 G Hilda 41.740118 -70.443699 Flush Marker

Plot 73 A Hendricksen 41.740134 -70.443667 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 73 B Pope 41.740152 -70.443649 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 74 A Forgue, Percy Peter 41.740102 -70.443613 Flush Marker

Plot 74 B William 41.740123 -70.443597 Flush Marker

Plot 74 C Olga 41.740129 -70.443592 Flush Marker

Plot 74 D Simon 41.740078 -70.443576 Flush Marker

Plot 74 E Forgue, Gladys L. 41.740108 -70.443607 Flush Marker

Plot 74 F

Forgue/Lindroth/Raymond/

Simon 41.740109 -70.443595 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 74 G Lindroth 41.740124 -70.443592 Flush Marker

Plot 75 A R. B. M. 41.740128 -70.44353 Flush Marker

Plot 75 B S. E. M. 41.740133 -70.443525 Flush Marker

Plot 75 C H. A. M. 41.740144 -70.443512 Flush Marker

Plot 75 D S. I. M. 41.740156 -70.4435 Flush Marker

Plot 75 E W. H. S. 41.740167 -70.443588 Flush Marker

Plot 75 F Morse, Ralph Edson 41.740136 -70.443538 Flush Marker

Plot 75 G C. M. W. 41.740138 -70.443519 Flush Marker

Plot 75 H Morse 41.740162 -70.443542 Boulder with Plaque

Plot 76 A Magnusson 41.740183 -70.443615 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 76 B Ellen 41.740195 -70.443602 Flush Marker

Plot 76 C Devlin 41.740207 -70.443591 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 76 D unknown 41.740199 -70.443647 Medallion

Plot 77 A Torrey 41.740248 -70.443524 Block

Plot 77 B Torrey 41.740262 -70.443564 Boulder



Plot 78 A Hall, Ann Bingham 41.740195 -70.443463 Flush Marker

Plot 78 B Lowden 41.740193 -70.443497 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 78 C Hall 41.740212 -70.443476 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 78 D Hall 41.740205 -70.443451 Flush Marker

Plot 79 A Field 41.74024 -70.443442 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 80 A Wetmore, Leonard M. 41.740274 -70.443501 Flush Marker

Plot 80 B Sutton 41.740299 -70.443515 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 80 C Dalton 41.7403 -70.443461 Flush Marker

Plot 80 D Rygh 41.740308 -70.443502 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 81 A Swan 41.740393 -70.443419 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 82 A Crocker 41.74029 -70.443381 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 83 A Ashley 41.740353 -70.443325 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 83 B Ashley, Robert P. 41.740359 -70.443296 Flush Marker

Plot 84 A Williamson, Peter C. 41.740407 -70.443363 Flush Marker

Plot 85 A Jameson, Ethel M. 41.740364 -70.443263 Flush Marker

Plot 85 B Hill 41.740402 -70.443229 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 86 A Autio, Hiskias F. 41.740438 -70.443338 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 87 A Elvander 41.739648 -70.444056 Block

Plot 87 B Maki 41.739669 -70.444026 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 87 C Maki 41.739685 -70.444068 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 88 A Bowman, Hannah 41.740264 -70.443226 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 88 B Boght, Alexander 41.740258 -70.443217 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 88 C Boght, Esther M. 41.740252 -70.443208 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 89 A Turner 41.740227 -70.443258 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 90 A Jones 41.740162 -70.443339 Multi-part Marker or Monument

Plot 91 A Cole, Rosa J. 41.740107 -70.443371 Multi-part Marker or Monument


